
2023年度新生入學成績
Average HKDSE Scores for FHSS Programmes in 2023

組合課程

Departmental Scheme (Major)

入學成績計算方法

Admission Score
Calculation Mechanism

學額

Intake Quota

平均入學成績 (最低/最高)

Average DSE Score (Min/Max)

應用社會科學

Applied Social Sciences
4 Core + 

Best 2 Elective Subjects 

4 Core + 
Best 2 Elective Subjects 

4 Core + 
Best 2 Elective Subjects 

195.3 
(178.5/220.5)47

60

115

100

150

70

193

53

27.9 
(25.5/31.5)

335.9
(315.0/375.0)

36.1
(33.0/42.0)

361.6
(328.5/435.0)

38.6
(34.5/45.0)

315.6
(301.5/366.0)

37.3
(34.5/42.0)

339.5
(318.0/393.0)

39.8
(36.0/46.5)

246.7
(233.0/318.0)

26.3
(24.5/33.0)

261.6
(248.0/313.5)

27.8
(26.0/33.0)

312.1
(256.5/373.5)

33.2
(27.5/39.0)

醫療化驗科學及放射學 (醫療化驗科學)

Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography 
(Medical Laboratory Science)

Any Best 6 Subjects

醫療化驗科學及放射學 (放射學)

Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography
(Radiography)

Any Best 6 Subjects

康復治療科學 (職業治療學)

Rehabilitation Sciences (Occupational Therapy)
Any Best 6 Subjects

Any Best 6 Subjects康復治療科學 (物理治療學)

Rehabilitation Sciences (Physiotherapy)

護理學 (護理學)

Nursing (Nursing)

護理學 (精神健康護理學)

Nursing (Mental Health Nursing)

眼科視光學

Optometry
Any Best 6 Subjects

應用社會科學系 Department of Applied Social Sciences

醫療科技及資訊學系 Department of Health Technology and Informatics

康復治療科學系 Department of Rehabilitation Sciences

護理學院 School of Nursing

眼科視光學院 School of Optometry

以上分數不包括非學術表現計劃之收生成績，只供參考之用。

The above scores exclude Non-Academic Achievement Scheme offers, and are for reference only.

香港文憑考試分數計算 Calculation of HKDSE Scores

5** – 8.5 分points 5* – 7 分points  5  – 5.5 分points 4  – 4 分points

3 – 3 分points 2   – 2 分points  1  – 1分point Unclassified  – 0分points

查詢香港中學文憑考試學生的入學成績計算方法，請瀏覽

For admission-score calculations for HKDSE applicants, please visit
http://www.polyu.edu.hk/study

加乘分數

With Subject 
Weighting 

非加乘分數

Without Subject 
Weighting



醫療及社會科學院提供多個不同的醫療社科課程，其中一些學科更為全港獨有，培育有承擔及有愛心的同學，成為醫

療及社會關懷的專才和領袖。如果你喜歡幫助別人，熱愛生命，歡迎你加入我們的行列，將來以專業知識服務社會。

FHSS offers several full-time bachelor’s programmes in different health and applied social sciences disciplines to nurture 
committed, kind-hearted students to become caring and competent health and social care professionals and leaders. 
If you’re interested in helping people, why not consider a career in health and human services by studying here? Some of 
the undergraduate degree programmes run by FHSS’s constituent departments and schools are unique in Hong Kong. 
Here’s a summary of what’s on offer:

 

醫療及社會科學院歡迎您！

 
Study at FHSS!

www.fhss.polyu.edu.hk>

應用社會科學系
應用社會科學 (榮譽) 文學士組合課程

 • 社會政策及社會創業 (榮譽) 文學士學位

 • 社會工作 (榮譽) 文學士學位

Department of Applied Social Sciences
BA (Hons) Scheme in Applied Social Sciences
 • BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship 
 • BA (Hons) in Social Work  

醫療科技及資訊學系
醫療化驗科學及放射學 (榮譽) 理學士組合課程

 • 醫療化驗科學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

 • 放射學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

Department of Health Technology and Informatics
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography
 • BSc (Hons) in Medical Laboratory Science
 • BSc (Hons) in Radiography

康復治療科學系
康復治療科學 (榮譽) 理學士組合課程

 • 職業治療學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

 • 物理治療學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

Department of Rehabilitation Sciences
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Rehabilitation Sciences
 • BSc (Hons) in Occupational Therapy
 • BSc (Hons) in Physiotherapy

護理學院
護理學(榮譽)理學士組合課程

 • 精神健康護理學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

 • 護理學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

School of Nursing
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Nursing
 • BSc (Hons) in Mental Health Nursing
 • BSc (Hons) in Nursing

眼科視光學院
眼科視光學 (榮譽) 理學士組合課程

 • 眼科視光學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

 • 視覺科學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

School of Optometry
BSc (Hons) Scheme in Optometry
 • BSc (Hons) in Optometry
 • BSc (Hons) in Vision Science


