



# 2023年度新生入學成績 Average HKDSE Scores for FHSS Programmes in 2023

組合課程 Departmental Scheme (Major)	學額 Intake Quota	入學成績計算方法 Admission Score Calculation Mechanism	平均入學成績 (最低/最高) Average DSE Score (Min/Max)		
			加乘分數 With Subject Weighting	非加乘分數 Without Subject Weighting	
應用社會科學系 Department of Applied Social Sciences					
應用社會科學 Applied Social Sciences	47	4 Core + Best 2 Elective Subjects	195.3 (178.5/220.5)	27.9 (25.5/31.5)	
醫療科技及資訊學系 Department of Health	Technology an	d Informatics			
醫療化驗科學及放射學 (醫療化驗科學) Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography (Medical Laboratory Science)	60	Any Best 6 Subjects	335.9 (315.0/375.0)	36.1 (33.0/42.0)	
醫療化驗科學及放射學 (放射學) Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography (Radiography)	115	Any Best 6 Subjects	361.6 (328.5/435.0)	38.6 (34.5/45.0)	
康復治療科學系 Department of Rehabilitation	on Sciences				
康復治療科學 (職業治療學) Rehabilitation Sciences (Occupational Therapy)	100	Any Best 6 Subjects	315.6 (301.5/366.0)	37.3 (34.5/42.0)	
康復治療科學 (物理治療學) Rehabilitation Sciences (Physiotherapy)	150	Any Best 6 Subjects	339.5 (318.0/393.0)	39.8 (36.0/46.5)	
護理學院 School of Nursing					
護理學 (精神健康護理學) Nursing (Mental Health Nursing)	70	4 Core + Best 2 Elective Subjects	246.7 (233.0/318.0)	26.3 (24.5/33.0)	
護理學 (護理學) Nursing (Nursing)	193	4 Core + Best 2 Elective Subjects	261.6 (248.0/313.5)	27.8 (26.0/33.0)	
眼科視光學院 School of Optometry					
眼科視光學 Optometry	53	Any Best 6 Subjects	312.1 (256.5/373.5)	33.2 (27.5/39.0)	

以上分數不包括非學術表現計劃之收生成績,只供參考之用。 The above scores exclude Non-Academic Achievement Scheme offers, and are for reference only.

香港文憑考試分數計算 Calculation of HKDSE Scores

5** - 8.5 分points	5* - 7 分points	5 - 5.5 分points	4 - 4 分points
3 -3分points	2 -2分points	1 - 1分point	Unclassified - 0分points







## 醫療及社會科學院歡迎您! Study at FHSS!

醫療及社會科學院提供多個不同的醫療社科課程,其中一些學科更為全港獨有,培育有承擔及有愛心的同學,成為醫 療及社會關懷的專才和領袖。如果你喜歡幫助別人,熱愛生命,歡迎你加入我們的行列,將來以專業知識服務社會。

FHSS offers several full-time bachelor's programmes in different health and applied social sciences disciplines to nurture committed, kind-hearted students to become caring and competent health and social care professionals and leaders. If you're interested in helping people, why not consider a career in health and human services by studying here? Some of the undergraduate degree programmes run by FHSS's constituent departments and schools are unique in Hong Kong. Here's a summary of what's on offer:



#### 應用社會科學系

應用社會科學 (榮譽) 文學士組合課程

- ・ 社會政策及社會創業 (榮譽) 文學士學位
- ・ 社會工作 (榮譽) 文學士學位

#### 醫療科技及資訊學系

醫療化驗科學及放射學 (榮譽) 理學士組合課程

- ・ 醫療化驗科學 (榮譽) 理學士學位
- ・ 放射學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

#### 康復治療科學系

康復治療科學 (榮譽) 理學士組合課程

- ・ 職業治療學 (榮譽) 理學士學位
- 物理治療學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

#### 護理學院

護理學(榮譽)理學士組合課程

- 精神健康護理學 (榮譽) 理學士學位
- 護理學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

## 眼科視光學院

- 眼科視光學 (榮譽) 理學士學位 視覺科學 (榮譽) 理學士學位

### **Department of Applied Social Sciences**

BA (Hons) Scheme in Applied Social Sciences

- BA (Hons) in Social Policy and Social Entrepreneurship
- BA (Hons) in Social Work

## **Department of Health Technology and Informatics**

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Medical Laboratory Science and Radiography

- · BSc (Hons) in Medical Laboratory Science
- · BSc (Hons) in Radiography

#### **Department of Rehabilitation Sciences**

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Rehabilitation Sciences

- · BSc (Hons) in Occupational Therapy
- BSc (Hons) in Physiotherapy

### **School of Nursing**

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Nursing

- · BSc (Hons) in Mental Health Nursing
- · BSc (Hons) in Nursing

## **School of Optometry**

www.fhss.polyu.edu.hk

BSc (Hons) Scheme in Optometry

- · BSc (Hons) in Optometry
- · BSc (Hons) in Vision Science









